



KRITIKA
WIRED DIFFERENTLY

Date: 13th August, 2022

To
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra(E)
Mumbai-400051
NSE Symbol: **KRITIKA**

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement
Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, published on 12th August, 2022 in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (English), and
- Arthik Lipi (Bengali).

The same will be made available on the Company's website www.kritikawires.com.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **Kritika Wires Limited**

Mahesh Kr. Sharma

Mahesh Kumar Sharma
(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)
Membership No.: 42926

Encl.: As above

Kritika Wires Limited

ANDHRA PRADESH STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION				
Head Office : 5-9-194, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad-500001				
Un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Rs.in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5403.04	20933.76	39308.47
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1114.61	13738.22	18374.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1114.61	13738.22	18374.92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	403.65	10873.40	14256.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	403.65	10873.40	14256.17
6	Paid-up equity share capital	16472.24	16472.24	16472.24
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	81881.95	92351.70	81478.30
8	Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Networth	102645.63	113115.38	102241.98
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	19070.40	19716.99	20070.40
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.19:1	0.20:1	0.20:1
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	a. Basic	2.45	66.01	86.55
	b. Diluted			
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	9.47	1.34	1.63
17	Interest Coverage Ratio	2.80	14.08	4.25
Note :				
a) Asset classification and Provision for Non-Performing Assets made as per the guidelines of RBI/SIDBI. Bad debts written off, collections from written off accounts and additional buffer provision on Substandard Assets is made as per policy of the Corporation at the end of the F.Y.				
b) Quarterly results are not available for the period ending 30.06.2021.				
c) Previous figures are regrouped and arranged wherever necessary to confirm to current period requirement.				
d) The above un-audited financial results have been prepared as per format prescribed in Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of quarterly results are available on the Corporation's website at www.apscf.com				
By order of the Board of Directors				
Date : 11.08.2022		Sd/-		
Place: Vijayawada		Managing Director		

KRITIKA WIRES LIMITED	
Regd Office: 1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata - 700001 CIN - L27102WB2004PLC098699 Phone No. (033) 2242 9581/2213 0660 Website: www.kritikawires.com , Email: compliance@kritikawires.com	
NOTICE	
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has fixed Tuesday, 30th August, 2022 as the 'Record Date' to ascertain the name of Shareholders entitled for sub-division /split of every 1 (One) fully paid-up Equity Share having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, into 5 (five) fully paid-up Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each, held by the shareholders of the Company.	
The above details are also available on the Company's website at www.kritikawires.com and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com .	
For Kritika Wires Limited	
Sd/-	
Mahesh Kumar Sharma	
(Company Secretary)	
Place: Kolkata	
Date: 11th August, 2022	



KRITIKA WIRES LIMITED

CIN - L27102WB2004PLC098699

Regd Office: 1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata – 700001 | Phone No. (033) 2242 9581/ 2213 0660

Website: www.kritikawires.com, Email: compliance@kritikawires.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(Rs. in lakh except EPS)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	6639.88	7439.36	5150.88	24642.91
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional item)	133.17	397.26	(7.40)	555.05
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional item)	133.17	397.26	(7.40)	555.05
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional item)	103.74	280.48	(6.68)	402.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income)	107.19	283.50	(5.70)	414.72
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	1775.20	1775.20	1775.20	1,775.20
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	5,122.67
8	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	0.58	1.58	(0.04)	2.27
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	0.58	1.58	(0.04)	2.27
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)				

Note :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2) The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th August, 2022. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kritikawires.com)

3) The company has received approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited ["NSE"] letter bearing reference no. NSE/LIST/178 dated April 29, 2022 that the trading in the Equity Shares of the Company has been migrated from the SME Emmerge platform of NSE to the main board of NSE w.e.f. May 04,2022 and the new designated security codes and lot size thereof has already been specified in the above mentioned NSE letter. The copy of the approval letter of NSE is already on the website of the Company and NSE for your record.

Registered Office :

1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata - 700001

Phone No. (033) 2242 9581/ 2213 0660

Website : www.kritikawires.com

Email : compliance@kritikawires.com

Place of Signature : Kolkata

Date: 11th August, 2022

Kritika Wires Limited

Sd/-

Managing Director

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



S.P. APPARELS LIMITED

CIN: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

Regd. Office: 39 - A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi-641 654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu

Tel : +91-4296-714000, Fax : +91-4296-714280, 714281 E-mail: csoffice@s-p-apparels.com, Website: www.spapparels.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 [Unaudited]	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 [Audited]	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 [Unaudited]	For the year ended March 31, 2022 [Audited]
1	Total Income from operations	2,529.38	2,585.27	1,334.25	8,689.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	355.58	365.83	168.15	1,147.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	257.96	252.50	115.60	846.93
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	265.93	236.62	114.22	853.22
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) [Amount]	256.93	256.93	256.93	256.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,120.81
7	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted (Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share	10.04	9.83	4.50	32.96
		(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)

See accompanying notes to the Consolidated Financial Results	
Notes:	
1. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2022.	
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" [IND AS 34], prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended from time to time and other generally accepted accounting practices and policies.	
3. The company operates in one segment (i.e.,) Textile business, which in the context of Indian Accounting standard (IND AS)108 - operating segment, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the company.	
4. The results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 is the balancing figures between standalone audited figures of twelve months ended March 31,2022 and the published unaudited results of the nine months ended December 31, 2021 of the previous financial year, which were subjected to limited review.	
5. The consolidated financial results include financial results of S.P.Apparels Limited (Holding Company) and the financial results of its subsidiaries - S.P. Retail Ventures Limited, Crocodile Products Private Limited and S.P. Apparels UK (P) Limited	
6. The consolidated financial results includes the interim financial results of one subsidiary which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose interim financial results reflect total revenue of Rs. 120.34 million for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 and Total Comprehensive Income of Rs.(3.24) million for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 as considered in the consolidated financial results.	
7. Pursuant to the approval granted by the Union Cabinet on July 14, 2021 for continuation of Rebate of State and Central Taxes and Levies (RoSCTL) with the same rates as notified by Ministry of Textiles vide notification dated March 8, 2019 on exports of Apparel /Garments and Made ups, the Group has recognised the benefit of RoSCTL during the quarter ended June 30, 2021 for the period from January to March 2021.	
8. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification / presentation.	
Place : Avinashi Date : August 11, 2022	
P.Sundararajan Chairman & Managing Director DIN : 00003380	
For S.P.Apparels Limited	

PGIM
India Mutual Fund

PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Tel.: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax: +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446

Website: www.pgimindiaamf.com

NOTICE [No. 23 of 2022-23]

Notice is hereby given that PGIM India Trustees Private Limited, Trustee to PGIM India Mutual Fund, has approved declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) under the following schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund with **August 17, 2022** as the record date: -

Scheme Names	Plans / Options	Quantum of IDCW per Unit (Gross of Statutory Levy, if any)* (₹)	Face Value (₹ Per Unit)	NAV of IDCW Option as on August 10, 2022 (₹ per unit)#
PGIM India Arbitrage Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.034	10	10.5359
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.034	10	10.5419
PGIM India Hybrid Equity Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.133	10	21.5800
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.142	10	22.9800
PGIM India Equity Savings Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.055	10	12.6094
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.059	10	13.5229

#Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the above-mentioned option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

IDCW will be paid to those unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar as at the close of business on the record date. For units in dematerialized form, all unit holders whose names appear in the beneficiary position file downloaded from the depositories as on the record date will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

*The IDCW distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus under the schemes and may be lower to the extent of distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

**For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited
(Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)**

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 11, 2022

Sd/-

Authorized Signatory

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**


Brooks
 LABORATORIES LIMITED

BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN: L24232HP2002PLC000267

Regd. Off.: Vill. Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Distt. Solan, Baddi (HP)-174101;

Telefax No.: +91 1795 236939, E-mail: investors@brookslabs.net; Website: www.brookslabs.net

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	30-Jun-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	30-Jun-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,498.90	2,167.41	1,650.37	7,791.48	1,715.77	2,864.49	2,239.73	9,198.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(457.01)	5.07	142.31	66.61	(1,117.00)	(651.93)	(221.10)	(2,389.77)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(457.01)	5.07	142.31	66.61	(1,117.00)	(651.93)	(208.51)	(2,389.77)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(457.01)	5.07	142.31	66.62	(939.75)	(593.53)	(114.26)	(1,931.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(457.01)	26.60	139.35	75.48	(939.75)	(578.12)	(117.22)	(1,924.72)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,030.02	3,950.76	3,950.76	3,950.76	3,834.80	5,444.56	5,444.56	5,444.56
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	(1.85)	0.02	0.56	0.27	(3.80)	(1.46)	(0.47)	(7.82)
	(b) Diluted	(1.85)	0.02	0.56	0.27	(3.80)	(1.46)	(0.47)	(7.82)

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Rajesh Mahajan

Din : 02000634

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : 10th August, 2022



LoanTap
Fast. Flexible. Friendly.

LoanTap Credit Products Private Limited

CIN: U65910PN1996PTC101188 | Registered Address : Office No.103, 1st Floor, Hermes Waves, Kalyani Nagar, Pune - 411006
Email : info@loantap.in | Website : www.loantapcredit.loantap.in | Telephone No.: 020 - 49067279

Extract of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr.no	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,798.34	1,562.90	6,208.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.19)	(40.23)	253.43
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.19)	(40.23)	253.43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.14)	(31.00)	187.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(37.14)	(31.00)	197.04
6	Paid-up equity share capital	214.89	214.89	214.89
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10,561.59	10,396.53	10,598.73
8	Securities Premium Account	11,464.22	11,464.22	11,464.22
9	Net Worth	11,277.35	11,112.29	11,314.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	26,593.02	20,160.49	27,167.55
11	Debt Equity Ratio	2.36	1.81	2.40
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10 each)			
	1. Basic (₹)	(1.73)	(1.44)	8.73
	2. Diluted (₹)	(1.73)	(1.44)	2.73

Notes:

i) The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 which have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10 August 2022, subjected to limited review by statutory auditors and filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company and BSE Limited i.e. <https://www.loantapcredit.loantap.in> and www.bseindia.com, respectively

ii) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

Pune
10 August 2022

By order of the Board of Directors
For LoanTap Credit Products Private Limited

Sd /-
Director

